Bathurst 12 Hour
Mount Panorama - Bathurst
8th to 10th February 2013
Bathurst 12 Hour Further Supplementary Regulations No 2
CAMS Permit No: 813/1202/01
Prepared by DJK Motorsport Consultants
On Behalf of Yeehah Events
________________________________________________________________________________

Subaru Impreza WRX STi G-3 MY08
Class E – Production (Performance)
Make Model Designation Balance of Performance
BMW 130i E87
Ford AU XR8
Ford BA Mk I/II XR8
Ford BF Mk I/II XR8
Ford FG XR8
Ford BA Mk I/II XR6 Turbo
Ford BF Mk I/II XR6 Turbo
Ford FG XR6 Turbo
Holden VY SS/SV
Holden VZ SS/SV
Holden VE SS/SV
Holden VE Sportswagon SS
Holden Astra SRi Turbo AH
Holden Astra HSV VXR AH
Mazda 3 MPS 3A/3B
Mazda RX-8 RX8A
Mazda 6 MPS 6A
Notes for Classes D & E:
1. For vehicles complying with the CAMS Group 3E Series Production Regulations, the Event Regulations and included on the
List of Eligible Vehicles as detailed in Appendix I.
2. Vehicles not on the Eligibility List will be considered upon application and be subject to approval by the Event Organiser and
CAMS.
3. Individual classification of any make/model is subject to change by CAMS.
Class I1 – Invitational (up to 3000cc)*
Make Model Designation Balance of Performance
BMW Mini Cooper S
________________________________________________________________________________
2013 Bathurst 12 Hour – 12 Hour Category Further Supplementary Regulations No 2 – Final as 11.1.13
DJK Motorsport Consultants
BMW Mini Cooper S JCW R56
BMW 130i E87
BMW 135i E87
BMW 325i E46
Lotus Elise
Mazda RX-7 Non turbo
Mazda RX-8SP
Peugeot RCZ 1.7 Turbo
Class I2 – Invitational (3001cc to 4000cc)*
Make Model Designation Balance of Performance
BMW E46 Coupe
Mazda RX-7 Turbo
Opel  Astra VX-R
Saker  Sportscar GT TDI 2.0 Turbo
Seat  Leon Supercopa
Seat
Leon Supercopa 2.0
TDi
Seat  Cupra
Class I3 – Invitational (4001cc +)
Make Model Designation Balance of Performance
BMW 320si E90 WTCC
BMW E46 GTR
Cortina 1973 Sports Sedan
Daytona Sportscar Coupe
Ford Falcon FPV GT
Holden Commodore VY–3A
Mazda RX-7 V8
Nissan Skyline  V35 350GT
Subaru WRX STi 2.5 litre
Notes for Classes I1, I2 & I3:
1. For vehicles complying with Appendix 1 of the 2013 Dubai 24 Hour Sporting and Technical Regulations, the Event Regulations
and included on the List of Eligible Vehicles as detailed in Appendix I.
2. Safety cages: each vehicle shall be fitted with a safety cage which complies with CAMS Schedule J or Article 253 of Appendix J
to the International Sporting Code.
3. Vehicles not on the Eligibility List will be considered upon application and be subject to approval by the Event Organiser.
4. Individual classification of any make/model is subject to change by the Event Organiser.
5. Minimum weights for vehicles are as follows:
 a. Class I1: 980kg
 b. Class I2: 1100kg